
CITY OF Date of Action: 

WASILLA D 
• ALASKA • 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM 

AM No. 16-12: Contract Award AAK Business Environments in the amount of $71,405 for 
library furniture. 

Originator: 
Date: 

Public Works Director 
March 31,2016 

Route to: De artment Head 
X Public Works Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Fiscal Impact: ~yes $71,405 Funds Available: ~yes 

Account name/number: New Library/11 0-4550-455.45-03 
Attachments: Bid Proposal (2 pages) 

Agenda of: April 11, 2016 

Summary Statement: A solicitation was made on March 17, 2016 through Invitation to Bid No. 
ITB-0317-0-2016/AG to purchase furniture for the new library. In addition, three other 
solicitations were made through existing national/government contracts using pre-negotiated 
contract pricing for furniture in accordance with Wasilla Municipal Code 5.08.1 OO.B.8. 

AAK Business Environments is providing pricing in the amount of $71,405 through the U.S. 
Communities National Contract for the attached library furniture package. AAK Business 
Environments is the authorized dealer in Alaska for the specified items using the U.S. 
Communities National Contract. 

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 16-12. 

City of Wasilla AM No. 16-12 Page 1 of 1 



Wasilla Public Library 
Furniture Bid Sheet 

The products listed below will be purchased using the National US Communities Contract pricing. 

Furniture Bid Sheet 

IMAGE 

--

ii E - - "" - - - e E - - · - -.. ;;;;~,:,;.: .. .:,;~;;. o= --

MARK MANUFACTURER 

CH-la Haworth Furniture 

CH-lb Haworth Furniture 

CH-lc Haworth Furniture 

CHT Haworth Furniture 

CH-8 Haworth Furniture 

COM DESIGNTEX 

FABRIC 

A 

CHT-14 Haworth Furniture 

COM 

FABRIC 

A 

DESIGNTEX 

PRODUCT 
MODEL DESCRIPTION 
Armless VERY Wire Stack Chair 

Model : # SCH-44-0S-TR-FE-KR-V 

Size: W 21.8" D 23.3" H 30.6" SH 17.3" 

Description: Stacking Chair with single piece high­

strength polymer shell seat and back. llmm solid 

steel rod frame with clear nylon glides. 

Shell Finish: GRASS 

Frame Finish: Trivalent Chrome 

Armless VERY Wire Stack Chai r 

Model : # SCH-44-0S-TR-FJ-KR-V 

Size: W 21.8" D 23.3" H 30.6" SH 17.3" 

Description: Stacking Chair with single piece high­

strength polymer shell seat and back. llmm solid 

steel rod frame w ith clear nylon glides. 

Shell Finish : SlATE 

Frame Finish : Trivalent Chrome 

Armless VERY Wire Stack Chair 

Model: # SCH-44-0S-TR-FA-KR-V 

Size: W 21.8" D 23.3" H-30.6" SH 17.3" 

Description : Stacking Chair with single piece high­

strength polymer shell seat and back. llmm solid 

steel rod frame with clear nylon glides. 

Shell Finish: TOMATO 

Frame Finish : Trivalent Chrome 

VERY Chair Cart 

Model: Top# SCT-1 

Description: Cart for Stacking/ Storing/ Moving 40 

Chairs 

Size: W 21.8" D 26.7" H 36.9" 

Description : Armless Conference Chair on 5 star 

base with single piece high-strength polymer shell 

seat and back; upholstered seat in Fabric COM .A 

BASE FINISH: Standard Aluminum 

SHELL FINISH: SlATE 

PATTERN: KANTHAS; COLOR: BOUGAINVILLEA 

#H238-301 

VERY Seminar Chair with arms and casters 

Model: # SCM-24-31-COM.A-TR-FA 

Size: W 21.8" D 26.7" H 36.9" 

Description : Arm chair on casters with single piece 

high-strength polymer shell seat and back; 

upholstered seat in Fabric COM.A 

FRAME FINISH : KR-VTrivalent Chrome 

CASTERS, TRIM & ARMS: BlACK 

SHELL FINISH : TOMATO 

PATTERN: KANTHAS; COLOR: BOUGAINVILLEA 

#H238-301 

3/14/2016 

1 of 2 

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 

152 $99.89 $15,183.28 

28 $99 .. 89 $2 ,796.92 

20 $99.89 $1,997.80 

3 $212.74 $638.22 

16 $603.28 $9,652.48 

8 $499.61 $3 ,996.88 



Wasilla Public Library 
Furniture Bid Sheet 

The products listed below w ill be purchased using the National US Communities Contract pricing. 

Furniture Bid Sheet 

IMAGE MARK MANUFACTURER PRODUCT 
MODEl/ DESCRIPTION 

J. ~>--- T-1 Everyday Office Flip-Top Table on Casters 

r. ·~ 
Model : # FTCRFC29RCW2460A 

Size: W 60" D 24" H 29" - .,. 
i 

Description: Fixed height rectangle flip-top table on 

casters. 

~ 
Top Finish: LHAE Maple #10791-60 Maple 

Edge Profile/ Finish: FLAT; RHAE-Maple 

Base Column Finish: Metallic Silver 
IR,.ca • n,l ;, l-.~..1 

T-la Everyday Office Power for T-1 Flip Top Table 

Model: # EAEB-0072-1 I SPLY-1839 

Description: QUICK CONNECT SYSTEM WI 3 

POWER OUTLETS AND 1 USB PORT 

T- lb Everyday Office Ganging Brackets for T-1 Flip Top Table 

Model : # TA01-0222 

T-7 Everyday Office Flip-Top Table on Casters 

Model: # FTCRFC29RCW2454A 

- Size: W 54" D 24" H 29" 

1- Description: Fixed height rectangle flip-top table on 

casters. 

I • . ~ Top Finish: LHAE Maple #10791-60 Maple 

Edge Profile/ Finish: FLAT; RHAE-Maple 

Base Column Finish: Metallic Silver 
lo~r. . o~n,l-.~..1 

T-7a Everyday Office Power for T-1 Flip Top Table 

Model : # EAEB-0072-1 I SPLY-1839 

Description: QUICK CONNECT SYSTEM WI 3 

POWER OUTLETS AND 1 USB PORT 

T-8 Everyday Office Table on Casters 

Model : # FTBR2C29RC3660A 

Size: W 60" D 36" H 29" --

l Description: Fixed height rectangle table on 

. - casters . 

-~-"' : 
, . Top Finish: LHAE Maple #10791-60 Maple 

....\ - Edge Profile/ Finish: FLAT; RHAE-Maple 

Base Column Finish: Metallic Silver 
lo~r~ ~- /n.- • n-J;,I-.-..1 

T-8a Everyday Office Power for T-7 Table 

Model : # EUE1-PFOW-3100 

Description: QUICK CONNECT SYSTEM WI 3 

OUTLETS AND 1 USB PORT 

T-9 Everyday Office Table on Glides 

Model : # FTBR2G29RC4296A 

Size: W 96" D 42" H 29" 

-~ 
Description : Fixed height rectangle table 

- -~,......, l Top Finish: LHAE Maple #10791-60 Maple 

Edge Profile/ Finish : FLAT; RHAE-Maple 

.. Base Column Finish: Metallic Silver 
IR:>«> · Pnlichari 

T-9a Everyday Office Power for T-7 Table 

Model : # EUE1-PFOW-3100 

Description: QUICK CONNECT SYSTEM WI 3 

OUTLETS AND 1 USB PORT 

Product Total 

Freight, Storage and Delivery 

Installation 

GRAND TOTAL 

QUANTITY 
UNIT PRICE 

26 $565.00 

$262.84 
12 

$361.35 

26 $46.80 

4 $582.00 

$262.84 
4 

$361.35 

2 $806.25 

2 $332.61 

2 $826.99 

2 $332.61 

311412016 

2 of 2 

EXTENDED 

$14,690.00 

$1,577.04 
$4,336.20 

$1,216.80 

$2,330.00 

$1,051.36 
$1,445.40 

$1,612.50 

$665.22 

$1,653.98 

$665.22 

$65,509.30 

$1,956.27 

$3,930.55 

$71,405.12 


